CALENDAR OF EVENTS, ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024, AMENDMENT 1(MARCH 2024)

Orientation session

Third sessional Pharm.D 1st to 5th Ganesh
1 .
year(INTERNAL EXAM )
Induction Program- Non-Teaching staff Chaturthi
World Alzheimer’s Day-NSS
Mentor Mentee Meeting
2 Sept Pharmacist’s day-NSS
IPR in Research)- KRIC Id- Melad
World Heart Day — Webinar
3
4 Job Fair
5
Gandhi Jayanthi-NSS
6 . . 7 Induction program- Non- teaching staff Gandh'_
Handling of Chemicals, reagents and Jayanthi
solutions
2nd sessional- Internal Examination Mahanavmi
0 A 1
! 10 1 13 IPR Session by KSCST Vijayadashmi
Oct Internal Examination- Additional/ Re- Imiki
8 16 17 19 20 | 21 sessional for_Pharm.D _ Valmi I
Internal Examination- Additional/ Re- Jayanti
sessional for B.Pharm
9 : 25 | %6 | Z Vijaya Dasami
10 30 31 Ayudha Pooja
1 Release of Synergia Newsletter( 11 Kannada
Volume)- Dept of Pharmacy Practice rajayotsava
12 National Cancer Awareness Day in . .
association with MVJ Bali padyami
13 International Day to End Violence Kanakadasa
against Women-WDC Jayanthi
Nov
14 Mentor Mentee Meeting
Induction Program for New Batch of M
Pharm
15 Prior Arts Search and Patent Drafting (B
Pharm)- KRIC
Commencement of Classes for New
Batch of M Pharm .
16 World AIDS Day-NSS in association with Christmas
MVJ
One day Seminar- Regulatory
compliance challenges (Dept of
17 Pharmaceutics)
Commencement of first sessional for 1st
Dec Sem B.Pharm
KrupaPharmacon 24 Scientific
Committee Meeting- Regarding
18 Proceedings (KRIC)
Mentor Mentee Meeting
19
20 Internship starts for 7th SEM B Pharm

Students




21

22

23

24

25

Jan

22

29

16

30

10

31

19

27

B Pharm Cluster Faculty Mapping

Exposure and field visit for problem
identification

New year

BPharm Research Session

MPharm & PharmD Research Session

National Youth Day

Shankarathi

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Commencement of first sessional for 1st
year Pharm.D

Republic Day

First aid techniques- seminar and
training

GPAT Coaching class

Fresher’s Day

Visit to Incubation Centre (B Pharm)

My Story - Motivational Session by
Successful Innovators

Donation of Sanitary pads incinerator
machine

26

27

28

29

30

Feb

Krupapharmacon-2024

Organizing Innovation &
Entrepreneurship programme

Seminar- Renewable and Sustainable
practices in Pharma industry

Mentor Mentee Meeting

International Day of women & Girls in
Science

Commencement of first sessional for 3-
7th sem B.Pharm & 1st sem M.Pharm

Field/Exposure Visit

Donation of green board

IPR Session
BPharm, MPharm & Pharm D

PTM, ldea competition/hackathon

Research methodology- pilot study,
sample size calculations and validation of
questionnaire

Matribhasha Diwas

Research Session:
MPharm & PharmD

Annual Sports

National science Day ,Hackathon, B
Pharm Cluster Meeting

31

32

33

34

Mar

18

19

16

Career Guidance for all course

PTM

Research Session: B Pharm

Commencement of Second sessional for
1st Sem B.Pharm

Mega Health Camp

Session On critical thinking

International women’s day

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Research Session
M Pharm & Pharm D

Commencement of first sessional for 2-
5th year Pharm.D & PB

Faculty Development Program (FDP)
“Recent Advancements and Future
Perspective for Drug Discovery and
Development”




35

Workshop- Experimental Pharmacology

World Water Day

Good Deed Day

B Pharm Cluster Meeting

36

37

38

39

40

Apr

Commencement of second sessional for 3-
7th sem B.Pharm & 1st sem M.Pharm

Autism awareness day

Drawing painting activities at suryodaya
boys home and arunodaya girls home

Field/Exposure Visit

Chandramana
ugadi

IPR Session: BPharm, MPharm &
Pharm D

Commencement of Add/Re- sessional for
B.Pharm (Semester/Annual) & 1st sem
M.Pharm & Re-sessional for 1-5th year
Pharm.D and PB

PTM

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Synergia release ( Volume 1)

Qutub-e-
Ramzan

FDP - Research

Induction Program- Handling and
maintenance of equipment’s

World Women's Wellness Day

World IP Day

Voters awareness

Workshop on Intellectual Property
Rights (IPRs),B Pharm Cluster meeting

Commencement of RGUHS
Examinations B Pharm, M Pharm(
Regular), Pharm D (Supply)

50

51

52

53

May

Youth Service Month-Rotract- NSS
Volunters

Healthy vision care day

Research Session: BPharm

Bhasava
Jayanthi

Research Session:
M Pharm & Pharm D

National Technology Day

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Industry-Academia Interaction (BPharm
& MPharm)

Mentoring Event

B Pharm Cluster Meeting

Menstrual Hygiene Day

World Tobacco Day

54

55

56

57

58

Jun

Commencement of second sessional for 1-
5th year Pharm.D & PB

Session on Accelerators/Incubation -
Opportunities for Students

Bhakrid

World Environment Day- Grow organic
Garden

B Pharm Cluster Research Presentation

Field Visit — Lalbagh

Seminar- Robotics in Pharma industry

B Pharm, M Pharm & Pharm D IPR
Session

Mentor Mentee Meeting

CPR- Seminar and training

Visit to Incubation Centre:

International Yoga Day

Session on Angel Investment/VC
Funding Opportunity for Early Stage
Entrepreneurs.




59

60

61

62

63

Jul

B Pharm Cluster Research Presentation

PTM

Preplacement training session

Muharram

Organizing Innovation &
Entrepreneurship Outreach Program in
Schools

Seminar- Organ on a Chip

Injection techniques- Seminar and
training

Induction on Reagent Preparation and
chemicals handling

Faculty Development Program- hands on
training

Session/ Panel discussion with innovation
and Start-up Ecosystem Enablers

Workshop on QbD

Kargil Vijay Diwas

Seminar- Bioterrorism and Biological
warfare

World Hepatitis Day

64

65

66

67

68

Aug

Job Fair and Career Expo — tentative,
based on industry acceptance and date
convenience

Commencement of third sessional for 1-
5th year Pharm.D & PB

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Independence
Day

B Pharm Cluster Research
Communication Completion

Cleaning drive

Psoriasis awareness program

FDP - IPR - Intercollege

Commencement of Add/Re- sessional for
1-5th year Pharm. D & PB

World Entrepreneurs Day

69

70

71

72

73

Nutrition day

PTM

Value Added Course- Aroma Therapy

Ganesh
Chaturthi

Research Session:BPharm

Research Session:MPharm & PharmD

Mentor Mentee Meeting

Id-milad

Commencement of RGUHS Exams

National Conference

Gender equality program

World Pharmacist Day

74

75

76

Oct

IPR Session:
BPharm MPharm & PharmD

Seminar- Resent advances in drug
discovery

Gandhi
Jayanthi

Mental health day

Short break for students and staff

Mahanavmi,
Vijayadashami

Industrial training

Synergia release

Valmiki
Jayanti




Drug free India campaign 1
77 21 22 23 24 25 | 26 . — Vijaya
Mentor Mentee Meeting Dashami
78 28 | 20 Naraka
Chaturdashi
79 National cancer awareness day (in Kannada
association with NSS) rajayotsava
80 Mentor Mentee Meeting Bali padyami
81 Nov Antibiotics awareness program Kanaka_dasa
Jayanthi
82 Constitutional Day
83 Bridge course for B. Pharm and
D. Pharm
Visit a school promote the prevention, i
84 detection & management of foodborne Christmas
diseases
85 Health Camp in association with MVJ
Short break for students and staff
Dec Visit a school promote the prevention,
86 detection & management of foodborne
diseases
87

88

Health Camp in association with MVJ




